College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology Anand Agricultural University Godhra – 389001

To change the nomenclature of "Ornate Godhra Cash Prize (SWE Subjects) to "Ornate Godhra Cash Prize (SWCE Subjects) and to consider new course numbers for its award.

Read : Resolution of 49th Meeting of Board of Management held on 06-12-2018, vide item no. 49.11

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Board of Management of the Anand Agricultural University has resolved vide item No. 49.11 in its 49th meeting held on 06-12-2018 as under;

"As per the recommendation of the Academic Council, it is resolved to change the subjects / course code from SWE to SWCE for implementation of Ornate Godhra Cash Prize (SWCE Subjects). This should be considered from 18th Annual Convocation (Academic year 2021-22) onwards."

No:-AAU/CAET/Acad/ 3 /2018 12 /2018 Date:-

(Dr. R. Subbaiah) Principal & Dean College of Agril. Engg. & Tech.

Copy F.w.cs. to:

- 1. All the members of the Board of Management of this University for information
- 2. All the members of the Academic Council of this University
- 3. All officers of this University
- 4. The Registrar, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 5. Unit/Sub Unit Officers of this University

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Hon. Vice Chancellor, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 2. P.A. to Registrar, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 3. Academic Branch of Registrar Office, AAU, Anand (Additional 10 Copies)
- 4. Exam Branch of Registrar Office, AAU, Anand (Additional 05 Copies)
- 5. All the HODs of this college
- 6. Academic Branch of this college
- 7. Notification File

E:\Acad\E Drive\Academics\BTech\Notifications\49 BOM Meeting Notification SWCE Cash Prize Revision.docx